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Memorandum
TO: Senator Brian Burke, Co-Chair, Joint Committee on Finance

Representative Ben Brancel, Co-Chair, Joint Committee on Finance
Secretary James R, Klauser, Dep rtment of Administration
Secreﬁary Jon E. thscher Eepgﬁtment of Employment Relations

all

RE: Report Requlred by 5ect10n 36 09¢( ){3), Wisconsin Statutes

FROM: Pre51dent Katharlne C  Lyall ii/'

The enclosed Report on 1995-96 Base Salary Adjustments to Recognize
Competitive Factors, required by Section 36.09(1)(j), Wisconsin Statutes, was
approved by the Beard of Regents on September 13, 1996 for transmittal to you,

Enclosure

cc: Legislative Fiscal Bureau = .
: Secretary of- ‘the Board of" Regents.

Universities: Madison, Milwaukee, Buu Chaire, Geeen Bay, La Crosse, Oshkosh, T Parkside, Plartevitle, River Filiz, Stevens E’mm Steur, Supenon, Whitewater,
Centers: Barboo/Suk Counry, Burron County, Fond du Lac. Fox Valley, Manitowoe Coungy, Maztthon County, Muarinetie O Sounty, Mars uui Waed Cosnry, Richlund,
Rock Counry, Sheboymn Counry, Washingron Coanzy, Waskeshu County,  Extension: Offives sturewide.
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Attachment 1

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM
BASE SBALARY ADJUSTMENTS TO
RECOGNIZE COMPETITIVE FACTORS
SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS GRANTED
DURING 12-MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 1996

NUMBER OF
ADJUSTMENTS

71

17

)

94

ANKUAL
cQsT

$421,541
46,377
2,547
4,000
5,000
8,000
5,192

8,000

$500,657



