

The University of Wisconsin System



Office of the President 1720 Van Hise Hall, 1220 Linden Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53706 (608) 262-2321 FAX (608) 262-3985

September 18, 1996

Memorandum

TO:

Senator Brian Burke, Co-Chair, Joint Committee on Finance

Representative Ben Brancel, Co-Chair, Joint Committee on Finance

Secretary James R. Klauser, Department of Administration

Secretary Jon E. Litscher, Department of Employment Relations

FROM: President Katharine C. Lyall

RE:

Report Required by Section 36.09(1)(j), Wisconsin Statutes

The enclosed Report on 1995-96 Base Salary Adjustments to Recognize Competitive Factors, required by Section 36.09(1)(j), Wisconsin Statutes, was approved by the Board of Regents on September 13, 1996 for transmittal to you.

Enclosure

Legislative Fiscal Bureau

Secretary of the Board of Regents

Attachment 1

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM BASE SALARY ADJUSTMENTS TO RECOGNIZE COMPETITIVE FACTORS SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS GRANTED DURING 12-MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 1996

	NUMBER OF ADJUSTMENTS	ANNUAL COST
MADISON	71	\$421,541
MILWAUKEE	17	46,377
GREEN BAY	1	2,547
PARKSIDE	1	4,000
STOUT	1	5,000
SUPERIOR	1	8,000
CENTERS	1	5,192
EXTENSION	<u>1</u>	8,000
TOTAL	94	\$500,657